248 249
RZ-C, RZ-P, ZTZ-C, ZPC
DAMPERS
4/S2
v 3.3 (en)
DAMPERS DAMPERS
250 251Design changes reserved Design changes reserved

RZ - P
dek = eqivalent diemeter
Ordering key
Selection diagram
* All B x H combinations are possible. In that case dek is calculated : dek = 2B·H/(B+H)
Volume control damper		   RZ  - C
Type
C - round
P - rectangular
 M230
Diameter (Dimensions)
 - OZ
Drive
R - manual
M - preparation for a motor drive
M24 - motor drive 24V
M230 - motor drive 230V
Regulation
OZ - two positions
K - continuous
F - returning spring
 - ØDn (BxH)
•	 For shuting off airflow in round ducts.
•	 Produced according to DIN 1946 (part 4).
•	 Casing and damper blade made of galvanized
steel sheet. Rubber seal on blade for better sealing
characteristics.
Options
•	 Motor drive
øD
[mm]
L
[mm]
100 220
125 220
160 220
200 220
250 350
315 350
400 350
ZTZ-C
Round airtight damper with motor drive ZTZ-C-M
Round airtight damper with manual drive ZTZ-C-R
Airtight damper		   	 ZTZ  - C
C - round
 M230
Diameter
 - OZ
Drive
R - manual
M - preparation for a motor drive
M24 - motor drive 24V
M230 - motor drive 230V
Regulation
OZ - two positions
K - continuous
F - returning spring
 - ØDn
Ordering key
 L
 D
n-
2
 40
 51
 L
 D
n-
2
 40
 67,75
D n-
2